April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018

Amendment 1 To NORTH EAST COMMUNITY ACTION CORPORATION Contract with Independent Subcontractor for Provision of Title X Family Planning Services

The Contract by and between NORTH EAST COMMUNITY ACTION CORPORATION ("NECAC") and the CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, effective April 1, 2017, is hereby amended pursuant to the procedure set forth in Article VII, Section 7.3 of the Contract as follows:

Article I, Sections 1.6 and 1.8 of the Contract are amended as follows:

1.6 <u>Budget Term</u>:

1.8	Pass Through Funding: CFDA#93.217: Title X Family		Initial Funding	\$14,608
	Planning Grant #: FPHPA076285		Additional Funding	16,199
	Note: the amount of funds provided by NEO subject to revision based upon the availabilit funds as set forth in Article IV, Section 4.1 Contract.	ity of	Total BCHD Funding	\$30,807
This Amendment is in full force and effective as of October 1, 2017, and shall be attached to the Contract.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Contract.				
CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI				
By:	Mil. M. of Civ. M.			
	Mike Matthes, City Manager			
Date	:			
ATT	EST:	APPR	ROVED AS TO FORM:	
By:	Sheela Amin, City Clerk	By:	Nancy Thompson, City Co	ounselor
NOT	RTH EAST COMMUNITY ACTION COR		, ,	
NOF	CIH EAST COMMUNITY ACTION COR	KPOKA I	ION	
By:				
<i>J</i> *	Donald D. Patrick, President & CEO			
Date	:			